14

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Mr. Wade Knight; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Wade Knight is a Quest Scholar from the Ridgeland High School Honors3 Academy; and
- 4 WHEREAS, originally from Washington, he moved to Georgia when his parents wanted to
- 5 take advantage of the high standards of education in Georgia; and

6 WHEREAS, Mr. Knight is president of the National Honor Society, plays the flute, and runs
7 on the track team; and

- 8 WHEREAS, he is in the top ten percent of his graduating class; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mr. Knight is the eldest of five children and has had to use leadership skills at10 home; and
- 11 WHEREAS, he works hard and tries to excel at everything to achieve his goals; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Mr. Knight's greatest joys are learning, anything related to math or music, and
- 13 spending quality time with his friends and family; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisremarkable Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 recognize and commend Wade Knight on being named a Quest Scholar and express to him
- 18 their most sincere best wishes on his future endeavors.

- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Mr. Wade Knight.